FEATURES
M Ceramic/seam sealed package M Can be used as standard HCMOS
M TTL/CMOS compatible oscillator by not connecting Pin #1
M Reflow solderable at 260 1 C for 10 secs M 16mm tape & reel:
M Tristate enable/disable 500pcs/reel std or Bulk [<500pcs]
1.5 to 70.0 MHz
! 100ppm standard  (! 25ppm available)
01C to 701C standard (-401C to 851C available)

Packaging 16mm Tape & Reel (500pcs/reel standard, or Bulk <500pcs)
ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Numbers
SM99621B2E =
@ 19.44 MHz
SM99722E2A =
@ 22.0 MHz
SM996
SM997
21
22 E 2 A 22.0
B 2 E
21 = 50/50 !10%
22 = 50/50 !5%
SYMMETRY PACKAGINGFREQUENCY
STABILITY
A= Bulk (<500pcs)
E = Tape & Reel*
(500pcs/reel std)
TEMP
RANGESERIES
SM996
(5.0V)
SM997
(3.3V)
B = 100 ppm*
C = 50 ppm
D = 30 ppm
E = 25 ppm
19.44
FREQUENCY
2 = 01C~701C
3 = -201C~701C
5 = -401C~851C
7 = -101C~701C*
SM996 M SM997
CORPORATE OFFICE / FACTORY
502 Via del Monte, Oceanside, CA 92054    Tel: 760 433-4510    Fax: 760 434-0255
REGIONAL SALES OFFICE
3415 Custer Road, Suite 117, Plano, TX 75023    Tel: 972 758-8687    Fax: 972 758-7574
MONITOR PRODUCTS
COMPANY INC
Monitor Products Company Inc reserves the right to make changes to its products and product specifications without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
MONITOR PRODUCTS COMPANY INC
* Standard                    Call factory for additional options. Use full descriptive part number when ordering. Parts will be marked with series and frequency only.